sales, purchases and borrowings are denominated. The currencies in which the company is exposed to risk are
USD, Euro, CAD and Other.

The Company follows a natural hedge driven currency risk mitigation policy to the extent possible. Any residual
risk is evaluated and appropriate risk mitigating steps are taken, including but not limited to, entering into forward
contract and interest rate swaps.

Jubilant Generics Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019

44

Exposure to currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the Company is as follows:

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening/weakening of the USD, Euro, CAD and others against all other currencies at 31 March would have affected the measurement
of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast sales and purchases.

(INR in million)

Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2019
USD (1% movement)   7.83   (7.83)
Euro (1% movement)   1.51   (1.51)
CAD (1% movement)   (0.13)   0.13
Other (1% movement)   0.30   (0.30)
31 March 2018
USD (1% movement)   1.91   (1.91)
Euro (1% movement)   1.38   (1.38)
CAD (1% movement)   (0.07)   0.07
Other (1% movement)   0.62   (0.62)

Profit or loss (before tax)

USD Euro CAD Other USD Euro CAD Other

Trade and other receivables   1,990.09   250.22   37.15   46.61   1,333.18   201.62   41.68   61.92
Cash and cash equivalents   13.80   -   -   -   52.39   -   -   -
Trade payables   (1,220.86)   (99.08)   (50.28)   (16.75)   (1,194.32)   (63.55)   (48.46)   (0.03)
Net statement of
financial position
exposure

783.03 151.14 (13.13) 29.86 191.25 138.07 (6.78) 61.89

As at 31 March 2019 As at 31 March 2018

Jubilant Generics Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019

45

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because funds are
borrowed at both fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow
sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the Company are principally denominated